
_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂

_̂_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂ _̂

_̂

_̂ _̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂̂_̂_
_̂

_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

E-3

N-9

N-8

N-7

N-2

B-7

B-5

P-3

P-7

B-1

B-3
B-2

B-6
B-4N-1

E-2

N-6

P-4

P-1

P-9

B-9

P-8

E-1

P-2
P-6

B-8

N-5

N-4

N-3
P-19

P-23

P-20

P-17

P-18

P-16

P-11

N-10

N-10

N-10

N-10

B-24

B-24

B-24

B-23

B-23

B-23

B-23

N-17

N-16
N-15

N-14

N-11

N-12

N-13

N-18

N-19

B-20

B-22

P-14

P-13

B-15

B-13
P-12

B-14
B-22

B-20

B-20

B-20

B-21

B-21

B-17
B-16

B-19

B-22

B-22

B-22

B-20

P-10
B-11

B-10

B-18

B-21

B-20

B-20

B-20

B-20
B-20

B-21

B-21

P-22

P-21
B-21 B-22

P-5&P-15

FIE
LD

 R
OA

D

BR
ICE

 LA
NE

HALE STREET
SM

ITH
 LA

NE FLUME ROAD

KNIGHT ROAD

DIX WAY

MILLETS LANE

BI
RC

H 
LA

NE

LIS
A D

RIV
E

PINE STREET

HA
LE

 ST
RE

ET

HALE STREET

PARSONS LANE

OA
KE

S A
VE

NU
E

HICKORY HILL

JE
RS

EY
 LA

NE

BRIDGE STREET

OAK STREET

FRIEND STREET

FO
RE

ST
 ST

RE
ET

DA
LT

ON
 AV

EN
UE

BRIDGE STREET

HART STREET
HART STREET

PINE STREET

HALE STREET

PINE STREET

PINE STREET

SEA STREET

WEST STREET

OC
EA

N A
VE

NU
E

OCEAN AVENUE

CHEBACCO ROAD

VA
LL

EY
 ST

RE
ET

PLEASANT STREET

OLD ESSEX ROAD

NORTON'S POINT

WINDEMERE PARK

WESTERN AVENUE

LEATHER LANE

MAGNOLIA AVENUE

BR
IDG

E S
TR

EE
T

UNIVERSITY LANE

PINE STREET

VIC
TO

RI
A 

RO
AD

HALE STREET

COBB AVENUE

OCEAN STREET

VINE STREET

SUMMER STREET

JU
NIP

ER
 ST

RE
ET

MILL STREET

FARMS LANE

CR
OO

KE
D L

AN
E

BLOSSOM LANE

COOLIDGE POINT

KI
NG

S W
AY

HALE
 ST

REE
T

OA
K S

TR
EE

T

WEST STREET

BRIDGE STREET

GALES POINT ROAD

HARBOR STREET

ONION RIVER ROAD

SUNSET HILL

CROOKED LANE

BEACH STREET
SUMMER STREET

BEACH STREET

PINE STREET

BE
NN

ET
T S

TR
EE

T

EN
GLE

WOOD ROAD

RAYMOND STREET

MAGNOLIA AVENUE

BLUE HERON LANE

PINE STREET

HART STREET

SO
UT

HE
RN

 AV
EN

UE

HIGHLAND AVENUE

BROOK STREET

SEA STREET

SCHOOL STREET

SUMMER STREET

MOSES
 HILL

 ROAD

FO
RE

ST
 ST

RE
ET

PLUM HILL

VINE STREET

OLD NECK ROAD

ATWATER AVENUE

WALKER ROAD

WEST STREET

EVERETT STREET

MA
SC

ON
OM

O 
ST

RE
ET

PINE STREET

WEST STREET

SUMMER STR
EET

GENTLEES ROAD

ATWATER AVENUE

BRIDGE STREET

PINE STREET

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

HART STREET

SUMMER STREET COOLIDGE POINT

CO
LB

UR
N R

OA
D

BUTLE
R AVENUE

MAGNOLIA
 AVENUE

SPY ROCK HILL

HIGHLAND AVENUE

MASCONOMO STREET

LEDGEWOOD ROAD

FO
RE

ST
 ST

RE
ET

SUMMER STREET

NORTON'S POINT

HIDDEN LEDGE ROAD

LEATHER LANE

EM
ILY

 LA
NE

SMITH'S POINT ROAD

HA
RT

 ST
RE

ET

LOADING PLACE ROAD

MAGNOLIA AVENUE

OLD
 SCHOOL S

TR
EET

TAPPAN STREET

STORY ROAD

FORSTER ROAD FORSTER ROAD

PROCTOR STREET

LO
NG HILL

 ROAD

HIGH STREET

SHORE ROAD

RAMP-PINE ST TO RT 128 NB

WOODHOLM ROAD

RYAN ROAD

SKY TOP DRIVE

EAGLE HEAD ROAD

SUMMER STREET

OLD MANCHESTER ROAD

MA
GN

OL
IA 

AV
EN

UE

PROCTOR STREET

PRESTON PLACE

HARBOR STREET

OLD NECK ROAD

BEACH STREET

HALE STREET

RAYMOND STREET

OLD MANCHESTER ROAD

OCEAN STREET

PROCTOR STREET

MAGNOLIA AVENUE

SU
MMER

 ST
RE

ET

MASCONOMO STREET

OLD ESSEX ROAD

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

TUCKS POINT ROAD

WOODHOLM ROAD

SM
ITH

'S 
PO

IN
T R

OA
D

BROOKWOOD ROAD

WALKER ROAD

JERSEY LANE

KENNEDY ROAD

HAV
EN

 W
AY

WESTBROOK LANE

HICKORY HILL

FO
RE

ST
 LA

NE

HIGHWOOD ROAD

CHEBACCO ROAD

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

LO
ADING PLA

CE ROAD

UN
IVE

RS
ITY

 LA
NE

FORSTER ROAD

OLD MANCHESTER ROAD

EAGLE HEAD ROAD

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

CO
LB

URN
 RO

AD

RAMP-RT 128 SB TO PINE ST

OL
D E

SS
EX

 RO
AD

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

COLBURN ROAD

KONDELIN ROAD

OCEAN STREET

KONDELIN
 ROAD

PINE STREET

COOLIDGE POINT

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

PR
ES

TO
N P

LA
CE

MILL STREET

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

MAGNOLIA AVENUE

BO
AR

DM
AN

 A
VE

NU
E

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY

YA
NK

EE
 DI

VIS
ION

 HI
GH

WAY

HAMILTON

GLOUCESTER

BEVERLY

ESSEX

MANCHESTER

WENHAM

SALEM

Municipal Vulnerability 
Preparedness Program

Manchester-by-the-Sea
Massachusetts

2018

DATA SOURCES
1.  Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea, 
     Office of Geographic and EnvironmentalInformation 
     (MassGIS), Commonwealth of Massachusetts
     Executive Office of Environmental Affairs.
2   Flood Zone Expansion with Sea Level Rise
     Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea
      December 2014.

¹
0 1,000 2,000

Feet
1:12,000

LOCUS MAP

FLOOD ZONE EXPANSION
MAPPING: SLR

LEGEND

_̂

G:\GIS\MA\ManchesterMA\avproj\FinalHMP2017Figures\Figures_20180314\Figure6_FloodZoneExpansionMapping_22x34_20180315.mxd   Date Saved: 3/19/2018    User: EMDrake

Tighe&Bond
Engineers | Environmental Specialists

W-3993

_̂ Community Assets
Stream, Brook
Inland Wetlands
Coastal Wetlands
Waterbodies
Town Boundary
Adjusted Base Floodplain*
1' Sea Level Rise
2' Sea Level Rise
4' Sea Level Rise
5.486400001 - 322.3762207

The information contained on this map related to potential extent of inundation 
due to climate change is based on publicly available data and best available 
science and is subject to change as new data become available. Information 
is being provided only to help understand extent of possible future risk, and 

not for the purposes of construction regulations, flood insurance, actual
hazard assessment, or other insurance requirements.  The building outlines 

have been omitted from the mapping to prevent inappropriate
interpretation of the planning level information.

* - Adjusted Base Floodplain was created by matching
     FEMA 100-year base flood elevation to GIS Contours
     developed from LIDAR data. Areas experiencing flooding
     by 1, 2, and 4 feet of SLR are defined by adding elevation
     contours above the adjusted base floodplain.

2

P-1 Brookwood Elementary School 1 Brookwood Road   
P-2 Manchester Memorial Elementary School 71 Lincoln Street 
P-3 Manchester Essex Regional Middle High 

School 36 Lincoln Street 
P-4 Landmark School 167 Bridge Street      
P-5 Magic Years Nursery School 3 Chapel Lane 
P-6 Hornet's After School Program 71 Lincoln Street 
P-7 Tara Montessori School 60 School Street 
P-8 The Plains Seniors Housing The Plains Road 
P-9 Newport Park Seniors Housing Newport Park Road    
P-10 Summer Street Apartments 12 Summer Street
P-11 Mancester Community Center Beach Street
P-12 Manchester Public Library 15 Union Street 
P-13 First Baptist Church 20 School Street 
P-14 Sacred Heart Parish 58 School Street 
P-15 Congregational  Chapel Chapel Lane 
P-16 Masconomo Park 60 Beach St
P-17 Sweeney Park 113 Summer St
P-18 Manchester Historical Society 10 Union Street
P-19 Coach Field Playground Norwood & Brook
P-20 Surf Park Raymond Street
P-21 First Parish Church Town Common
P-22 Manchester Masonic Bldg 26 Central street
P-23 Essex Country Club 153 School Street

So
cie

ta
l

COMMUNITY 
ASSET ID NAME ADDRESS 

B-1 Manchester Fire Department 12 School Street 
B-2 Manchester Police Headquarters 10 Central Street       
B-3 Manchester-by-the-Sea Town Hall 10 Central Street     
B-4 Manchester Wastewater Treatment        12 Church Street
B-5 DPW Garage 85 Pleasant Street     
B-6 Emergency Operation Center Town Hall 10 Central Street       
B-7 Manchester Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Parcel #2        12 Church Street
B-8 Lincoln Street Well & Pumping Station    40 Lincoln Street 
B-9 Manchester Water Tower (tank) 139 Pine Street 
B-10 Verizon- Switching  Station 52 Summer Street, 

Unit R       
B-11 National Grid 21 Summer Street      

B-12 Vulnerable UST's

B-13 Downtown Stormwater Drainage Sytem Central Street 

B-14 School Street Bridge School Street 

B-15 Central Street Dam Central Street 

B-16 Small Brook Dam 22 Forster Road 

B-17 Forster Road Dam Forster Road 

B-18 Saw Mill Brook Dam 30 Mill Street 

B-19 Gorman Pond Dam 4 Old Wenham Way 

B-20 MBTA Tracks/Bridge

B-21 Route 127

B-22 School Street 

B-23 Pine Street

B-24 Lincoln Street 
E-1 MBTA Station Beach Street
E-2 Manchester Marine 17 Ashland Ave 
E-3 Crocker's Boat Yard 15 Ashland Ave
E-4 Downtown Businesses

In
fra

str
uc

tu
ra

l

COMMUNITY 
ASSET ID NAME ADDRESS 

N-1 Manchester Harbor 
N-2 Singing Beach 
N-3 Black Beach (Barrier Beach)
N-4 White Beach (Barrier Beach)
N-5 Eaglehead Swamps and Ponds
N-6 Chubb Creek and marsh
N-7 Kettle Cove and Clark Pond
N-8 Cat Brook
N-9 Millet's Swamp and Brook
N-10 Sawmill Brook 

N-11 Bennet's Brook and Marsh 

N-12 Causeway Brook

N-13 Dexter Pond

N-14 Winthrop Field

N-15 Beaverdam Swamp

N-16 Cedar Swamp

N-17 Maple Swamp

N-18 Long Hill Conservation Area

N-19 Wolf Trap Marsh

En
vir

on
me

nt
al

COMMUNITY 
ASSET ID NAME 


