

N-16 N-16 N-16 N-15 N-15			
ATWATER AVENUE AMAINATER AVENUE AMAINATER AVENUE AMAINATER AVENUE AMAINATER AVENUE CENTLEES ROAD			GĽ(
TER ROAD	STLANE STLANE	A Souther March 1	//
IGHWAYYYANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY B:22 YANKEE DIVISION HIGHWAY MLL STREET N-10	B-18 B-18 Coading place ROAD		
Monte Here Rog	ET OREST STREET		
B-22	Forest street of	Minicipal Andrewski A Andrewski Andrewski A Andrewski Andrewski A	Ĩ
SHT-ROAD N-10	LEDGEEWOOD ROAD	SUMMER STREET B-21	
B-24 B-22 B-24 B-22 B-24 B-24 B-24 B-24	PLUM HILL	UNIVERSITY LANE	
	ER STREET_	SUMMER STREET	-SUMME
FRIEND STREET	20 SUMMER'STREET B-21 B-21	SET DOCEAN STREET N-4	COOLIDGEP
P-13 B-10 B-21 B-21 B-21 B-21 B-20 B-20 B-20 B-20 B-20 B-20 B-20 B-20			CINIO
$\begin{array}{c} P-10 & 4 \\ P-12 & P-10 & 4 \\ P-22 & B-3 & P-58 \\ P-22 & B-20 & P-11 \\ B-4 & F-1 & F-11 \\ B-4 & $			
	HEAD ROAD		
PROCTOR STREET			
PROCTOR STREET			
SMITH'S P			
SMITH'S POINT STREET US OF THE STREET US			

COMMUNITYIDNAMEADDRESSP10Notokood Elementary School1 Erookwood RoadP20Machester Memorial Elementary School71 Lincoln StreetP31Manchester Essex Regional Middle High School36 Lincoln StreetP42Landmark School36 Angel LaneP43Machester Essex Regional Middle High School31 Lincoln StreetP44Landmark School Program31 Lincoln StreetP45Magic Years Nursery School31 Lincoln StreetP46Hornet's After School Program60 School StreetP47Tara Montessori School60 School StreetP48The Plains Seniors Housing16 Nengert StreetP49Newport Park Seniors Housing16 School StreetP49Namer Street Apartments12 Summer StreetP410Manchester Public Library16 School StreetP413Sirst Baptist Church20 School StreetP414Sacconomo Park61 Beach StreetP415Oragregational Chapel13 Summer StreetP416Manchester Historical Society13 Summer StreetP417Sweney Park131 Summer StreetP418Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP419Surf ParkNaronod RateP419Surf ParkNaronod RateP419Surf ParkRaymond StreetP419Surf ParkNaronod StreetP419Surf ParkNaronod StreetP419Surf ParkNaronod StreetP419Surf ParkNarono				
P-2Manchester Memorial Elementary School71 Lincoln StreetP-3Manchester Essex Regional Middle High School36 Lincoln StreetP-4Landmark School167 Bridge StreetP-5Magic Years Nursery School3 Chapel LaneP-6Hornet's After School Program71 Lincoln StreetP-7Tara Montessori School60 School StreetP-8The Plains Seniors HousingThe Plains RoadP-9Newport Park Seniors HousingNewport Park RoadP-10Summer Street Apartments12 Summer StreetP-11Manchester Public Library15 Union StreetP-12Manchester Public Library15 Union StreetP-13First Baptist Church20 School StreetP-14Sacred Heart Parish58 School StreetP-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		ID	NAME	ADDRESS
Point SchoolManchester Essex Regional Middle High School36 Lincoln StreetP-4Landmark School167 Bridge StreetP-5Magic Years Nursery School3 Chapel LaneP-6Hornet's After School Program71 Lincoln StreetP-7Tara Montessori School60 School StreetP-8The Plains Seniors HousingNewport Park RoadP-9Newport Park Seniors HousingNewport Park RoadP-10Summer Street Apartments12 Summer StreetP-11Manchester Public Library15 Union StreetP-12Manchester Public Library20 School StreetP-13First Baptist Church20 School StreetP-14Sacred Heart Parish58 School StreetP-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-1	Brookwood Elementary School	1 Brookwood Road
 P-3 School P-4 Landmark School P-4 Landmark School P-5 Magic Years Nursery School P-5 Magic Years Nursery School P-6 Hornet's After School Program P-7 Tara Montessori School 60 School Street P-7 Tara Montessori School 60 School Street P-8 The Plains Seniors Housing P-9 Newport Park Seniors Housing Newport Park Road P-10 Summer Street Apartments P-10 Summer Street Apartments P-11 Mancester Community Center Beach Street P-12 Manchester Public Library P-13 First Baptist Church P-14 Sacred Heart Parish P-15 Congregational Chapel P-16 Masconomo Park P-18 Manchester Historical Society P-18 Manchester Historical Society P-18 Manchester Historical Society P-19 Coach Field Playground Norwood & Brook P-20 Surf Park P-21 First Parish Church P-22 Manchester Masonic Bldg 26 Central street 		P-2	Manchester Memorial Elementary School	71 Lincoln Street
P-5Magic Years Nursery School3 Chapel LaneP-6Hornet's After School Program71 Lincoln StreetP-7Tara Montessori School60 School StreetP-8The Plains Seniors HousingThe Plains RoadP-9Newport Park Seniors HousingNewport Park RoadP-10Summer Street Apartments12 Summer StreetP-11Mancester Community CenterBeach StreetP-12Manchester Public Library15 Union StreetP-13First Baptist Church20 School StreetP-14Sacred Heart Parish58 School StreetP-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-3		36 Lincoln Street
P-6Hornet's After School Program71 Lincoln StreetP-7Tara Montessori School60 School StreetP-8The Plains Seniors HousingThe Plains RoadP-9Newport Park Seniors HousingNewport Park RoadP-10Summer Street Apartments12 Summer StreetP-11Mancester Community CenterBeach StreetP-12Manchester Public Library15 Union StreetP-13First Baptist Church20 School StreetP-14Sacred Heart Parish58 School StreetP-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-4	Landmark School	167 Bridge Street
P-7Tara Montessori School60 School StreetP-8The Plains Seniors HousingThe Plains RoadP-9Newport Park Seniors HousingNewport Park RoadP-10Summer Street Apartments12 Summer StreetP-11Mancester Community CenterBeach StreetP-12Manchester Public Library15 Union StreetP-13First Baptist Church20 School StreetP-14Sacred Heart Parish58 School StreetP-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-5	Magic Years Nursery School	3 Chapel Lane
P-8The Plains Seniors HousingThe Plains RoadP-9Newport Park Seniors HousingNewport Park RoadP-10Summer Street Apartments12 Summer StreetP-11Mancester Community CenterBeach StreetP-12Manchester Public Library15 Union StreetP-13First Baptist Church20 School StreetP-14Sacred Heart Parish58 School StreetP-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-6	Hornet's After School Program	71 Lincoln Street
P-9Newport Park Seniors HousingNewport Park RoadP-10Summer Street Apartments12 Summer StreetP-11Mancester Community CenterBeach StreetP-12Manchester Public Library15 Union StreetP-13First Baptist Church20 School StreetP-14Sacred Heart Parish58 School StreetP-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-7	Tara Montessori School	60 School Street
P-10Summer Street Apartments12 Summer StreetP-11Mancester Community CenterBeach StreetP-12Manchester Public Library15 Union StreetP-13First Baptist Church20 School StreetP-14Sacred Heart Parish58 School StreetP-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-8	The Plains Seniors Housing	The Plains Road
P-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-9	Newport Park Seniors Housing	Newport Park Road
P-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street	t o	P-10	Summer Street Apartments	12 Summer Street
P-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street	Ğ	P-11	Mancester Community Center	Beach Street
P-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-12	Manchester Public Library	15 Union Street
P-15Congregational ChapelChapel LaneP-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street	ŏ	P-13	First Baptist Church	20 School Street
P-16Masconomo Park60 Beach StP-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street	Ň	P-14	Sacred Heart Parish	58 School Street
P-17Sweeney Park113 Summer StP-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-15	Congregational Chapel	Chapel Lane
P-18Manchester Historical Society10 Union StreetP-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-16	Masconomo Park	60 Beach St
P-19Coach Field PlaygroundNorwood & BrookP-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-17	Sweeney Park	113 Summer St
P-20Surf ParkRaymond StreetP-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-18	Manchester Historical Society	10 Union Street
P-21First Parish ChurchTown CommonP-22Manchester Masonic Bldg26 Central street		P-19	Coach Field Playground	Norwood & Brook
P-22 Manchester Masonic Bldg 26 Central street		P-20	Surf Park	Raymond Street
		P-21	First Parish Church	Town Common
P-23 Essex Country Club 153 School Street		P-22	Manchester Masonic Bldg	26 Central street
		P-23	Essex Country Club	153 School Street

COMM ASS	UNITY SET	ID	NAME	ADDRESS
	B-1	Manchester Fire Department	12 School Street	
	B-2	Manchester Police Headquarters	10 Central Street	
		B-3	Manchester-by-the-Sea Town Hall	10 Central Street
		B-4	Manchester Wastewater Treatment	12 Church Street
			DPW Garage	85 Pleasant Street
		B-6 B-7	Manchester Wastewater Treatment Plant	10 Central Street 12 Church Street
		B-8	Parcel #2 Lincoln Street Well & Pumping Station	40 Lincoln Street
		B-9	Manchester Water Tower (tank)	139 Pine Street
		B-10	Verizon- Switching Station	52 Summer Street, Unit R
_	_	B-11	National Grid	21 Summer Street
	ס	B-12	Vulnerable UST's	
-	ר	B-13	Downtown Stormwater Drainage Sytem	Central Street
	וווון מאנו ערנעו מ	B-14	School Street Bridge	School Street
2		B-15	Central Street Dam	Central Street
	N N	B-16	Small Brook Dam	22 Forster Road
ן ג ע		B-17	Forster Road Dam	Forster Road
2	=	B-18	Saw Mill Brook Dam	30 Mill Street
Π	B-19	Gorman Pond Dam	4 Old Wenham Way	
	B-20	MBTA Tracks/Bridge		
	B-21	Route 127		
	B-22	School Street		
	B-23	Pine Street		
	B-24	Lincoln Street		
		E-1	MBTA Station	Beach Street
		E-2	Manchester Marine	17 Ashland Ave
		E-3		15 Ashland Ave
		E-4	Downtown Businesses	



